• FOR WOOD TRUSS
CEILING ASSEMBLIES
UL DESIGNS L550/L562 &
P531/P538
• SIDE INLET
• STEEL PLENUM
Nailor Models 0756 and 0756D ceiling radiation dampers with steel plenums have been designed and tested for simple installation
in specific wood truss ceiling assemblies. They are UL Classified for use in 1 hour rated UL floor/ceiling design numbers L550/L562

For applications where ductwork is required to continue down past ceiling, plenum (damper sleeve) shall extend down below
ceiling suitable for ducted connection. Standard of acceptance in this case shall be Nailor Industries Model 0756D.
HOW TO ORDER:
Order by model number and ceiling opening size. Select round connection collar(s) diameter (4" (102) through 10" (254)
dia.) and number of collars (maximum of 3). Then list any options (if desired).
Note: Collars(s) diameter (maximum 10" (254) dia.) must not exceed listed size – 1" (25).
ie: 8" x 8" (203 x 203) ceiling opening size may have up to 7" (178) dia. maximum collar(s) size.
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
FUSIBLE LINK: 165 165°F (74°C) UL Listed Fusible Link
ACCESSORIES: ISA Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26" (660) Long.
3/4" x 3/4" x 16 ga. (19 x 19 x 1.6).
ISB Installation Support Angles (One Pair) 26" (660) Long.
1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 22 ga. (38 x 38 x 0.85).
WOOD TRUSS CEILING DAMPERS
H
C
EI
LI
N
G
D
A
M
P
ER
S
H20 Revised May 9, 2005
1/
2
O
F
LI
ST
ED
 S
IZ
E
+
1/
4"
 (6
)
4
5
LISTED SIZE
6
14"
(356)
2 1/4"
(57)
LISTED SIZE (W x H)
8
5/8"
(16)
7
1
2
3
MODEL 0756D
STANDARD CONSTRUCTION:
1. UL listed fusible link, 212°F (100°C) standard.
2. Blades: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 roll-formed galvanized steel.
3. Blade Insulation: Non-asbestos UL Classified.
4. Damper frame: 22 ga. (0.85) G60 galvanized steel.
5. Steel plenum/sub-frame: 26 ga. (0.55) min. with round
connection collar(s). Maximum of three.
6. UL Classified Class 0 or I Flexible Air Duct connection by others.
7. Plaster flange.
8. Damper sleeve is extended below ceiling for ducted connection.
Damper is mounted in sub-frame to be flush with ceiling when
installed.
OPTIONS:
1. Non-standard temp. UL listed fusible link